

SCHEDULE 3

ENACTMENTS AMENDED

PART I

FRIENDLY SOCIETIES

Amendments to the Friendly Societies Act 1992

- 107.** In section 103(1)—
- (a) in the side-note for the words “Parts V and” there is substituted “Part”,
 - (b) in subsection (1)—
 - (i) for the word “Commission” there is substituted “Authority”,
 - (ii) the words “by order” are omitted,
 - (iii) the words “V or” are omitted,
 - (iv) after “Act” there is inserted “, or any provision of regulations made for the purposes of that Part”,
 - (v) for the word “order” the second time it appears there is substituted “direction”,
 - (c) in subsection (2) for the words “An order” there is substituted “A direction”,
 - (d) in subsection (3)—
 - (i) for the words “An order” there is substituted “A direction”,
 - (ii) for the word “Commission”, both times it appears, there is substituted “Authority”, and
 - (iii) for the word “order”, the second time it appears, there is substituted “direction”,
 - (e) subsections (4) to (6) are omitted,
 - (f) in subsection (7)—
 - (i) for the word “Commission” there is substituted “Authority”, and
 - (ii) for the words “subsection (4) above” there is substituted “this section”, and
 - (g) in subsection (9)—
 - (i) for the words “Commission shall provide to the central office” there is substituted “Authority shall keep”,
 - (ii) for the words “subsection (4) above” there is substituted “this section”, and
 - (iii) the words “and the central office shall keep the copy” are omitted.

(1) Subsections (4) to (9) were inserted by S.I.1996/1188.